Grant Agreement Page 1 of 2

Minnesota Department of Public Safety (“State”) Grant Program: 2016 (HM-PDM) Pre-Disaster
Homeland Security and Emergency Management Division | Mitigation
445 Minnesota Street, Suite 223

St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 Grant Agreement No.: A-HM-PDM-2016-
STPAULCI-02

Grantee: Grant Agreement Term:

City of St. Paul Effective Date: 07/01/2016

367 Grove Street Expiration Date: 08/30/2019

St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-5510

Grantee’s Authorized Representative: Grant Agreement Amount:

Lucy Angelis, Emergency Management Coordinator Original Agreement $73,218.75

City of St. Paul Matching Requirement $24,406.25

367 Grove Street

St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-5510
Phone: 651-266-5548
e-mail: lucy.angelis@ci.stpaul.mn.us

State’s Authorized Representative: Federal Funding: CFDA 97.047
Jennifer E. Nelson, State Hazard Mitigation Officer State Funding: none
Homeland Security and Emergency Management Special Conditions: None

445 Minnesota St., Suite 223
St. Paul, Minnesota 55101
Phone: 651-201-7427
Jennifer.e.nelson@state.mn.us

Under Minn. Stat. § 299A.01, Subd 2 (4) the State is empowered to enter into this grant agreement.

Term: Effective date is the date shown above or the date the State obtains all required signatures under Minn.
Stat. § 16B.98, subd. 7, whichever is later. Once this grant agreement is fully executed, the Grantee may claim
reimbursement for expenditures incurred pursuant to the Payment clause of this grant agreement.
Reimbursements will only be made for those expenditures made according to the terms of this grant agreement.
Expiration date is the date shown above or until all obligations have been satisfactorily fulfilled, whichever occurs

first.

The Grantee, who is not a state employee will:

Perform and accomplish such purposes and activities as specified herein and in the Grantee’s approved Hazard
Mitigation Pre-Disaster Mitigation (PDM) 2016 Application (“Application) which is incorporated by reference
into this grant agreement and on file with the State at Homeland Security and Emergency Management Division,
445 Minnesota Street, Suite 223, St. Paul, Minnesota 55101. The Grantee shall also comply with all requirements
referenced in the Hazard Mitigation Pre-Disaster Mitigation (PDM) 2016 Guidelines and Application which
includes the Terms and Conditions and Grant Program Guidelines (https://app.dps.mn.gov/EGrants), which are
incorporated by reference into this grant agreement.

Budget Revisions: The breakdown of costs of the Grantee’s Budget is contained in Exhibit A, which is attached
and incorporated into this grant agreement. As stated in the Grantee’s Application and Grant Program Guidelines,
the Grantee will submit a written change request for any substitution of budget items or any deviation and in
accordance with the Grant Program Guidelines. Requests must be approved prior to any expenditure by the
Grantee.

Matching Requirements: (If applicable.) As stated in the Grantee’s Application, the Grantee certifies that the
matching requirement will be met by the Grantee,

DPS Grant Agreement non-state (04/14)



Grant Agreement Page 2 of 2

Payment: As stated in the Grantee’s Application and Grant Program Guidance, the State will promptly pay the
Grantee after the Grantee presents an invoice for the services actually performed and the State's Authorized
Representative accepts the invoiced services and in accordance with the Grant Program Guidelines. Payment will
not be made if the Grantee has not satisfied reporting requirements.

Certification Regarding Lobbying: (If applicable.) Grantees receiving federal funds over $100,000.00 must
complete and return the Certification Regarding Lobbying form provided by the State to the Grantee.

1. ENCUMBRANCE VERIFICATION

Individual certifies that funds have been encumbered as

required by Minn. Stat. §§ 164.15 and_[6C.05. By:
JANE T WAWACE (with delegated dbghority) _

Signed: FtWlleee . Dot Ad FFet . Kit&nate GaR
Date: 0/3‘/’7 Date: é o g '}7

Grant Agreement No. .: A-HM-PDM-2016-STPAULCI-02 / PO# 3-46205

2. GRANTEE

The Grantee certifies that the appropriate person(s)
have executed the grant agreement on behalf of the Grantee
as required by applicable arti sofutiops, or ordin, :

J

By:
f— ”

Title: Directotr of rgency Management
Date: S'/ZZ, /’l
By: %/».QL Aj/ W

‘ Distribution: DPS/FAS
Title: City Attorney . Grantee

State’s Authorized Representative
Date: § IA/ /7
d.A

By: 5

Title: Director of Financial\Services

Date: \¢ I\.Q | \{ k
By: /K\Vf 576 "\// MAANAN—

Title: Mayor

Date: % /7// )

By: ,%/Ng
Title: H\}%%EO :

DPS Grant Agreement non-state (04/14)



| Jo | ebeq

2102/0L/%0

|
00°0% 00°0% aouejeg
S0V vT$ G.L8lLe'el$ uoneIo|y
G290V ve$ GgleLe'el$ 1ejol
00°0% 00°058'cE$ Iejol
00°0$ 00°068'cE$ loyenuo)
S99 JOJOBIUOY) / JUBYNSUCD
00°096'2$ 00°0% Iejol
00°096/2$ 00'0$ wawdinbg pue saiddng
so||ddng
G2'05.'0z$ GL'89¢€'6E$ |el0L
G2'05.'02$ G/'89¢'6E$ [auuosiad
A —- awy yeis
00'969% 00°0% |ejoL
00'969% 00°0% sBuneaw wouy pue oy jaael |
Jonel |
yalep plemy Kiobeyeq jabpng
19bpng

20-1071NVd1S-9L02-INAd-INH-V
V 1idIHX3

(Joday) Atewwung 3abpng

uonebnIy 19)sesia-aid (Wad-WH) 9102

0 Ao ‘Ined 1S :uoneziuebio



| jo | abed |

2102/0L/%0
|
h
STA0v've $ GL8lTeL $ ‘lejol
00969 $ 000 $ ‘[ejo] jusuodwon weibold way| jJobpng
00°969% 0$ sbunesw wouy pue o} [oner)

Yaze piemy

sbunesw woly pue o} jsres)  :uondussaq 19Bpng

00°096

zs 000 $

:[e3o] jusuodwo) weiboid wsy| jabpng
00°096'2$ 0$ "asn o0} Jauue|d 1oy Jspndwiod e pue ‘sayddns ‘sbunesw ongnd Joj saonou Buysod pue Gupjew apnjpoul o
yajey plemy |

swdinb3g pue saiiddng  :uonduasaqiebpng

0z $ GL'89¢

§z'05.' ‘e $ ‘Jejo] jusuodwod weiboid way| 326png
G2'05.'02% G/'89¢'6E$ "0}e ‘yoeanno olqnd ‘ejep Jayieb ‘suejd dojensp ‘sbunesw pusye o} |[ouuosiad
yoley piemy

|suuosiad  :uonduasa(qsbpng

=

000 $ 00058°ce ¢ :[ejo] Jusuodwon weibold wey| jJebpng
0% 00'058'cE$ | ue|d dojansp djay o} Jojoenuo)

yale piemy , Joypenuo)  :uonduossq jebpng

T §

: - , ‘jJuauodwon E,m..mo._n_ way) a.mmusm

! 20-10INVYdLS-91L0Z-INAd-INH-V :uonjesrddy

- AL34VvS 2I79Nd 40 INJNLHVd3IA VLOSINNIN



