Grant Agreement

Page 1 of 2

Minnesota Department of Public Safety (“State”)
Homeland Security and Emergency Management Division
445 Minnesota Street, Suite 223

St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

Grant Program: 2016 (HM-PDM) Pre-Disaster
Mitigation

Grant Agreement No.: A-HM-PDM-2016-
STPAULCI-02

Grantee:

City of St. Paul

367 Grove Street

St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-5510

Grant Agreement Term:
Effective Date: 07/01/2016
Expiration Date: 08/30/2019

Grantee’s Authorized Representative:

Lucy Angelis, Emergency Management Coordinator
City of St. Paul

367 Grove Street

St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-5510

Phone: 651-266-5548

e-mail: lucy.angelis@ci.stpaul.mn.us

Grant Agreement Amount:
Original Agreement
Matching Requirement

$73,218.75
$24,406.25

State’s Authorized Representative:

Jennifer E. Nelson, State Hazard Mitigation Officer
Homeland Security and Emergency Management
445 Minnesota St., Suite 223

St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

Phone: 651-201-7427
Jennifer.e.nelson@state.mn.us

Federal Funding: CFDA 97.047
State Funding: none
Special Conditions: None

Under Minn, Stat. § 299A.01, Subd 2 (4) the State is empowered to enter into this grant agreement.

Term: Effective date is the date shown above or the date the State obtains all required signatures under Minn.
Stat. § 16B.98, subd. 7, whichever is later. Once this grant agreement is fully executed, the Grantee may claim
reimbursement for expenditures incurred pursuant to the Payment clause of this grant agreement.

Reimbursements will only be made for those expenditures made according to the terms of this grant agreement.
Expiration date is the date shown above or until all obligations have been satisfactorily fulfilled, whichever occurs

first.

The Grantee, who is not a state employee will:

Perform and accomplish such purposes and activities as specified herein and in the Grantee’s approved Hazard
Mitigation Pre-Disaster Mitigation (PDM) 2016 Application (“Application”) which is incorporated by reference
into this grant agreement and on file with the State at Homeland Security and Emergency Management Division,
445 Minnesota Street, Suite 223, St. Paul, Minnesota 55101. The Grantee shall also comply with all requirements
referenced in the Hazard Mitigation Pre-Disaster Mitigation (PDM) 2016 Guidelines and Application which
includes the Terms and Conditions and Grant Program Guidelines (https://app.dps.mn.gov/EGrants), which are

incorporated by reference into this grant agreement.

Budget Revisions: The breakdown of costs of the Grantee’s Budget is contained in Exhibit A, which is attached
and incorporated into this grant agreement. As stated in the Grantee’s Application and Grant Program Guidelines,
the Grantee will submit a written change request for any substitution of budget items or any deviation and in
accordance with the Grant Program Guidelines. Requests must be approved prior to any expenditure by the

Grantee.

Matching Requirements: (If applicable.) As stated in the Grantee’s Application, the Grantee certifies that the

matching requirement will be met by the Grantee.

DPS Grant Agreement non-state (04/14)




Grant Agreement Page 2 of 2

Payment: As stated in the Grantee’s Application and Grant Program Guidance, the State will promptly pay the
Grantee after the Grantee presents an invoice for the services actually performed and the State's Authorized
Representative accepts the invoiced services and in accordance with the Grant Program Guidelines. Payment will
not be made if the Grantee has not satisfied reporting requirements.

Certification Regarding Lobbying: (If applicable.) Grantees receiving federal funds over $100,000.00 must
complete and return the Certification Regarding Lobbying form provided by the State to the Grantee.

1. ENCUMBRANCE VERIFICATION

Individual certifies that funds have been encumbered as

required by Minn. Stat. §§ 164.15 and [6C.05. By:
JANET WAWACE (with dele :
gated dghority) . o
Signed: WM Dwsionge. Ade OFFICER  Tige; Kildnate GAR
Date: 6/3‘/ '7 Date: é —‘9 { '}7

Grant Agreement No. .: A-HM-PDM-2016-STPAULCI-02 / PO# 3-46205

2. GRANTEE

The Grantee certifies that the appropriate person(s)

have executed the grant agreement on behalf of the Grantee

as required by applicable arti by[aws/sog t%/
. J

By: > »

[
Title: Directotr of rgency Management

Date: 5y / Z—Z,// }
By: %/ :9(.— %j / W
Distribution: DPS/FAS

Title: City Attorney Grantee

l a / / 7 State’s Authorized Representative

Date:

A.A

Title: Director of Financial\Services

Date: \¢ ]Q\\7 s

By: IK\»{ Sﬁ b\/ MW/\/"

Title: Mayor

Date: le /7//7

o % j\ ‘ R 1§
Title: H\}\!]%EO WAGH - oau

Date: ele [ (i) gl % A

DPS Grant Agreement non-state (04/14)



| jo | ebed

* 207107INVd1S-91L0Z-NAd-INH-V
V LIgIHX3

£102/0L/¥0
00°0$ 00°0% aouejeg
G2 90V s G.8lz'el$ uoneso||y
S2'90v'ves G/.8lLz'el$ lejoL
00°0% 00°058°'ce$ IejoL
00°0$ 00°068°ce$ Jojoenuo)
$934 JOJoRIJUOD) / JUBYNSUOD
00°096'2$ 00°0$ IejoL
00°096'2$ 00'0$ wawdinbg pue saiddng
sajddng
G2'05.'0z$ G/ '89¢'6E$ [eloL
G2'05.'02% G/'89¢'6E$ |Jsuuosiad
Ao — swin yeis
00°969% 00°0% |ejoL
00°969% 00°0$ sBunasw Woly pue o} [aAel |
IETN
Yoze piemy fiobajes jebpng
yebpng

(lroday) Arewwing 3o6png

uonebnIy 133sesig-aid (INAD-NH) 9102

jo Ao ‘|ned 1g :uoneziuebio



L Jo | aBed m

W L102/0L/1¥70
W
|
ST o0v've $ GL8lgeL $ . ‘[ejoL
00969 $ 000 $ | :[ejo] Jusuodwon weiboid way| Jobpng
00°969% 0% sbunasw wouy pue o} |anel]

yoi1ein plemy sbunesw woyy pue o} jsAes)]  :uondussaq jebpng

00096°C $ 000 $ ) :Jeyo] jJusuodwon weiboid way| 396png

00°096'2$ 0$ ! ‘asn o} Jauueid Joj Jaindwod e pue ‘saiddns ‘sBuiiesw ognd Joy ssonou Buysod pue Bunjew apnjoul o)
ydjen piemy | wawdinb3 pue sajddng  :uonduasaq jebpng

§Z'05.'0C $ G1'89¢'6E $ :jejo] jusuodwo) weiboig wsy| jJobpng

G2'0S.'02$ G/'89¢'6E$ *0J8 ‘yoeanno oljgnd ‘ejep Jayieb ‘sueid dojensp ‘sbunssw pusye o} [suuosiad
yojen plemy Jouuosiad  :uonduoseqisbpng

000 $ 00°0s8°cE $ | :[ejo] jusuodwo) weibold way }o6png

0% 00°058°ce$ | ue|d dojansp djay 0} JojoenuoD

yolen plemy | Jopenuo)  :uonduosaq jsbpng

;usuodwon weibold way| uom_u:,m

20-191NVdLS-910Z-INAd-INH-V :uoniedijddy

AL34VS 2179Nnd 40 LNIN1YVd3d VLOSINNIN



